

**SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED**

CIN: L65921MH1997PLC194571

Registered Office: 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071. Tel: 022-25292152; Fax No: +91-22-25297423

Website: [summitsecurities.net](http://summitsecurities.net); Email: [investors@summitsecurities.net](mailto:investors@summitsecurities.net); [compliance@summitsecurities.net](mailto:compliance@summitsecurities.net)**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2022		31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,461.85	572.95	7,499.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,696.11	504.28	7,111.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,696.11	504.28	7,111.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,193.42	364.04	5,083.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(30,876.59)	11,377.23	(45,461.46)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	1,090.18	1,090.18	1,090.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	4,47,083.40
8	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)			
	(i) Basic EPS	10.95	3.34	46.63
	(ii) Diluted EPS	10.95	3.34	46.63

- Notes:**
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 08, 2022.
  - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.summitsecurities.net](http://www.summitsecurities.net).
  - Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income	1,182.52	306.01	3,048.56
Profit before Tax	791.47	263.15	2,782.03
Profit after Tax	572.58	175.21	1,983.43

For Summit Securities Limited

Sd/-

H.C.Dalal

Director

DIN: 00206232

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 8, 2022**BIRLA PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

CIN : L29220MH1986PLC041214

Registered Office : 23, Birla Mansion No. 2, First Floor, D. D. Sathe Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400 004  
Tel : +91 022 23825060, E-mail : [info@birlaprecision.com](mailto:info@birlaprecision.com), Web : [www.birlaprecision.com](http://www.birlaprecision.com)**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	6,318.21	7,030.06	5,429.26	24,832.22	6,318.21	7,030.06	5,429.26	24,832.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	614.86	937.24	51.27	1,131.16	614.86	937.24	51.27	1,131.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	614.86	937.24	51.27	1,131.16	614.86	937.24	51.27	1,131.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	608.43	926.67	51.13	1,118.05	608.43	926.67	51.13	1,118.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	608.43	974.97	51.13	1,166.35	608.43	974.97	51.13	1,166.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				10521.95				10521.95
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)								
	Basic (₹)	0.93	1.42	0.08	1.71	0.93	1.42	0.08	1.71
	Diluted (₹)	0.93	1.42	0.08	1.71	0.93	1.42	0.08	1.71

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.birlaprecision.com](http://www.birlaprecision.com)).
- Effective from 1st April 2018, the Company has reclassified two reporting segments namely, 1. Tooling 2. Automotive Components as reporting segments under Ind AS 108.
- Effective from 22nd June, 2018 the Company has been in receipt of funds under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya Yojana for skilling of rural poor youth in the state of Bihar. As this is not considered as an operating segment, the revenue under this project has been classified as "Other" for disclosure purposes.
- The Company has incorporated new subsidiary in USA named as Birla Precision USA Ltd during the previous financial years with authorised equity share capital of 200 shares and paid up equity share capital of 10 shares at 1 USD each, EIN: 36-4974239, no transactions has taken place during the quarter in this subsidiary.
- The Company has incorporated new subsidiary in Germany named as Birla Precision GMBH during the previous financial year with paid up equity share capital of 25000 shares at 1 Euro each, no transactions has taken place during the quarter in this subsidiary.
- The Company has incorporated two new domestic subsidiary namely Birla Engineering Private Limited and Birla Accustat Private Limited during the previous financial year with paid up equity share capital of 10000 equity shares at ₹ 10 each, no transactions has taken place during the quarter in this subsidiary.
- The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditor's have carried out a limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015 and furnished their report thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Vedant Birla

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN:03327691

Date: 8th August, 2022  
Place: Mumbai**MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821

Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001

website : [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in) ; e-mail : [compliance@mirzaindia.com](mailto:compliance@mirzaindia.com)

Tel. : +91512 2530775

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022**

(₹ in Lakh except earning per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	48360.80	25165.12	43125.87	167726.36	48588.18	25264.50
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5384.58	1510.62	4096.93	14941.56	5522.50	1560.50	4216.25	15351.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5384.58	1510.62	4096.93	14941.56	5524.57	1559.60	4215.83	15342.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3999.58	1126.62	2976.05	11043.68	4100.92	1155.36	3023.72	11285.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	4723.81	1466.97	3247.17	11386.88	4802.64	1495.71	3299.96	11633.83
6	Equity Share Capital	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	73087.16	-	-	-	73561.72
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	3.32	0.94	2.47	9.18	3.41	0.96	2.51	9.38
	2. Diluted:	3.32	0.94	2.47	9.18	3.41	0.96	2.51	9.38

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in).
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company), Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e. Mirza (H.K.) Limited, Red Tape Limited, and Subsidiaries i.e. Mirza Bangla Limited and Sen en Mirza Industrial Supply Chain LLP are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable with current year figures.

For Mirza International Limited

Sd/-

(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)

Whole Time Director

(DIN 00049037)

Date : 08.08.2022

Place : New Delhi

**GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L24249MH1984PLC032170

Regd. Office: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.Tel. No.: 91-22-4019 8600; Fax No.: 91-22-4019 8650; Email: [geecce.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:geecce.investor@gcvl.in); Website: [www.geecceventures.com](http://www.geecceventures.com)**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022**

(₹ In Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
Total income from operations (net)	1,236.19	836.80	9,391.03	1,306.31	867.74	9,684.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	622.25	333.63	2,404.10	680.35	357.63	2,545.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	622.25	333.63	2,404.10	680.35	357.63	2,545.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	510.56	245.41	1,824.75	565.23	263.63	1,925.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	419.76	653.46	5,331.14	277.50	769.06	5,648.70
Equity Share Capital	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17	2,091.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	49,069.27	-	-	51,632.13
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Before Extra - Ordinary items						
1. Basic:	2.44	1.17	8.73	2.71	1.27	9.21
2. Diluted:	2.44	1.17	8.73	2.71	1.27	9.21

- (a) The above financial results was reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 08, 2022 and the same has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 08, 2022 .

- (b) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.

- (c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) or that of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's Website ([www.geecceventures.com](http://www.geecceventures.com)).

For GeeCee Ventures Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Gaurav Shyamsukha

Whole Time Director

(DIN:01646181)

Place: Mumbai

Date : 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**BOROSIL<sup>®</sup>**  
**BOROSIL LIMITED**

CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722

Regd. Office : 1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.No. (022) 6740 6300 | Fax No. : (022) 6740 6514

Website : [www.borosil.com](http://www.borosil.com) | Email : [borosil@borosil.com](mailto:borosil@borosil.com)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended (30/06/2022)	Quarter ended (30/06/2021)	Year ended (31/03/2022)	Quarter ended (30/06/2022)	Quarter ended (30/06/2021)	Year ended (31/03/2022)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	19,781.79	11,614.51	75,041.45	21,622.56	13,788.30	83,986.16
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax and Exceptional items	2,109.08	1,381.33	12,288.02	2,101.21	1,673.07	13,322.45
Net Profit for the period / year before Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,617.14	778.36	11,166.85	2,609.27	1,070.10	12,201.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year after Tax (After Exceptional items)	1,977.25	(408.31)	7,747.61	1,941.45	(189.98)	8,523.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,972.83	(402.14)	7,729.03	1,939.25	(183.40)	8,513.32
Equity Share Capital	1,142.21	1,141.19	1,141.63	1,142.21	1,141.19	1,141.63
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)			75,610.31			75,581.17
<b>Earning per equity share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)</b>						
Basic (Not Annualised)*	1.73*	(0.36)*	6.79	1.69*	(0.21)*	7.34
Diluted (Not Annualised)*	1.73*	(0.36)*	6.79	1.69*	(0.21)*	7.34

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.borosil.com](http://www.borosil.com)).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Borosil Limited

Sd/-

P. K. Kheruka

Chairman

(DIN : 00016909)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 08.08.2022

